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 2023/03 2 6721860501 



 2023/03 3 6721860501 



CL5000M 125/5 E 7 733 701 938 5
CL5000M 41/2 E 7 733 701 932 9
CL5000M 53/2 E 7 733 701 933 11
CL5000M 62/3 E 7 733 701 934 13
CL5000M 79/3 E 7 733 701 935 13
CL5000M 105/4 E 7 733 701 937 15
CL5000M 82/4 E 7 733 701 936 15
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CL5000M 125/5 E       7733701938
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CL5000M 125/5 E       7733701938

Description Ordering no. C
L5

00
0M

 1
25

/5
 E

Remarks
1 Rear net 8 750 502 534 ■
2 Condenser Assembly 7 739 833 059 ■
3 Pipe temperature sensor 8 750 502 697 ■
4 Side panel right 8 750 503 468 ■
5 Handle 8 750 503 469 ■
6 Front cover 8 750 503 470 ■
7 Handle 8 750 503 471 ■
8 Valve plate 8 750 503 472 ■
9 Chassis compl 8 750 503 484 ■

10 Front panel compl 8 750 503 474 ■
11 Grill 8 750 503 475 ■
12 Fan 7 739 833 036 ■
13 DC fan motor 7 739 833 037 ■
14 Fan Motor Holder Subassembly 7 739 833 061 ■
15 Side panel left 8 750 503 476 ■
16 Handle 8 750 503 477 ■
17 Partition panel 8 750 503 485 ■
18 Room temperature sensor 8 750 502 654 ■
19 Top cover 8 750 503 479 ■
20 Control box compl 8 750 503 491 ■
21 Electric Installing Box Subassembly 7 739 833 065 ■
22 Main control board 8 750 503 492 ■
23 Electric Installing Box Subassembly 7 739 833 067 ■
24 Inverter board 8 750 503 493 ■
25 Terminal Block Subassembly 7 739 833 069 ■
26 Wire Holder 7 739 833 048 ■
27 Terminal Installing Plate 7 739 833 049 ■
28 Terminal Installing Plate 7 739 833 050 ■
29 Four-way valve compl 8 750 503 488 ■
30 4-Way valve 7 739 833 052 ■
31 High pressure switch 8 750 502 659 ■
32 Muffler 8 750 503 489 ■
33 Liquid Valve Assembly 7 739 833 071 ■
34 Liquid valve 7 739 832 386 ■
35 Electric Expansive Valve Assembly 7 739 832 997 ■
36 Copper nut 3/8" 7 739 832 338 ■
36 Pipe Nut TLM-A01 1/4" 7 739 832 339 ■
36 Pipe Nut TLM-C03 1/2" 7 739 832 398 ■
37 DC Inverter Rotary Compressor 8 733 500 782 ■
38 Reactor 8 750 503 490 ■
39 Discharge Temperature Sensor 8 750 501 161 ■
40 Gas Valve Assembly 7 739 833 074 ■
41 Gas valve 1/2" 7 739 832 536 ■
42 Gas valve 3/8" 7 739 832 382 ■
43 Suction Pipe Assembly 7 739 833 075 ■
44 Low pressure switch 8 750 502 628 ■
45 Accumulator Cylinder 7 739 833 058 ■
46 Drain hose 7 739 832 686 ■
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CL5000M 125/5 E       7733701938
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CL5000M 125/5 E       7733701938

Description Ordering no. C
L5

00
0M

 1
25

/5
 E

Remarks
47 Adapter 1/2-3/8 8 750 503 483 ■
48 Adapter 3/8-1/2 8 750 502 958 ■
49 Temperature Sensor 7 739 833 060 ■
50 Compressor wire 7 739 834 978 ■
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CL5000M 41/2 E       7733701932

Description Ordering no. C
L5

00
0M

 4
1/

2 
E

Remarks
1 Front cover compl. 8 750 501 631 ■
2 Air outlet grille 8 750 501 567 ■
3 Front cover 8 750 501 628 ■
4 Axial flow fan 8 750 501 570 ■
5 DC fan motor 8 750 502 360 ■
6 Support fan motor 8 750 501 671 ■
7 Condenser compl 8 750 502 456 ■
8 Side panel left 8 750 501 637 ■
9 Top cover 8 750 501 677 ■

10 Partition panel 8 750 501 662 ■
11 Side panel right 8 750 502 930 ■
12 Rear net 8 750 503 432 ■
13 Valve plate 8 750 502 932 ■
14 Chassis 8 750 501 589 ■
15 Compressor 8 750 502 462 ■
16 Rear net 8 750 502 367 ■
17 Four-way valve compl 8 750 502 933 ■
18 Gas valve 3/8" 7 739 832 382 ■
19 4-way-valve 8 750 501 561 ■
20 Muffler 7 739 833 000 ■
21 Muffler 8 750 502 934 ■
22 Liquid valve compl 8 750 502 935 ■
23 Liquid valve 7 739 832 386 ■
24 Expansion valve 8 750 502 936 ■
25 Copper nut 3/8" 7 739 832 338 ■
25 Pipe Nut TLM-A01 1/4" 7 739 832 339 ■
26 Combination Sensor 7 733 700 091 ■
27 Control box compl 8 750 502 937 ■
28 Support of electronic control box 7 733 700 167 ■
29 Fixing board 7 733 700 170 ■
30 Electronic installing box subassembly 7 733 700 169 ■
31 Terminal compl 8 750 503 433 ■
32 Electronic Installing Box 7 739 833 280 ■
33 Inverter board 8 750 503 434 ■
34 Cover Of Electronic Control Box 7 739 833 278 ■
35 Temperature Sensor (air) 7 739 833 572 ■
36 Drain hose 7 739 832 686 ■
37 Compressor wire subassembly 7 733 700 171 ■
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CL5000M 53/2 E       7733701933

 2023/03 11 6721860501 



CL5000M 53/2 E       7733701933

Description Ordering no. C
L5

00
0M

 5
3/

2 
E

Remarks
1 Front cover compl. 8 750 501 631 ■
2 Air outlet grille 8 750 501 567 ■
3 Front cover 8 750 501 628 ■
4 Axial flow fan 8 750 501 570 ■
5 DC fan motor 8 750 502 360 ■
6 Support fan motor 8 750 501 671 ■
7 Condenser compl. 8 750 501 593 ■
8 Side panel left 8 750 501 637 ■
9 Top cover 8 750 501 677 ■

10 Partition panel 8 750 502 929 ■
11 Side panel right 8 750 502 930 ■
12 Rear net 8 750 502 931 ■
13 Valve plate 8 750 502 932 ■
14 Chassis 8 750 501 589 ■
15 Compressor 8 750 502 462 ■
16 Rear net 8 750 502 367 ■
17 Four-way valve compl 8 750 502 933 ■
18 Gas valve 3/8" 7 739 832 382 ■
19 4-way-valve 8 750 501 561 ■
20 Muffler 8 750 502 934 ■
21 Muffler 7 739 833 000 ■
22 Liquid valve compl 8 750 502 935 ■
23 Liquid valve 7 739 832 386 ■
24 Expansion valve 8 750 502 936 ■
25 Copper nut 3/8" 7 739 832 338 ■
25 Pipe Nut TLM-A01 1/4" 7 739 832 339 ■
26 Combination Sensor 7 733 700 091 ■
27 Control box compl 8 750 502 937 ■
28 Support of electronic control box 7 733 700 167 ■
29 Fixing board 7 733 700 170 ■
30 Electronic installing box subassembly 7 733 700 169 ■
31 Terminal compl 8 750 502 938 ■
32 Electronic Installing Box 7 739 833 280 ■
33 Inverter board 8 750 502 939 ■
34 Cover Of Electronic Control Box 7 739 833 278 ■
35 Temperature Sensor (air) 7 739 833 572 ■
36 Crankcase electric heating strip 8 750 501 157 ■
37 Drain hose 7 739 832 686 ■
38 Compressor wire subassembly 7 733 700 171 ■
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CL5000M 62/3 E       7733701934
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CL5000M 62/3 E       7733701934

CL5000M 79/3 E       7733701935

Description Ordering no. C
L5

00
0M

 6
2/

3 
E

C
L5

00
0M

 7
9/

3 
E

Remarks
1 Sensor compl 8 750 502 382 ■ ■
2 Rear net 8 750 502 318 ■ ■
3 Condenser compl. 8 750 501 594 ■
3 Condenser compl 8 750 502 467 ■
4 Valve plate 8 750 502 940 ■ ■
5 Chassis compl 8 750 502 941 ■
5 Chassis compl 8 750 502 959 ■
6 Side panel right 8 750 502 942 ■ ■
7 Handle 8 750 502 943 ■ ■
8 Front cover 8 750 501 629 ■ ■
9 Air outlet grille 8 750 501 568 ■ ■

10 Axial flow fan 8 750 501 571 ■ ■
11 DC fan motor 8 750 501 579 ■ ■
12 Support fan motor 8 750 501 672 ■ ■
13 Gas valve compl 8 750 502 944 ■ ■
14 Gas valve 3/8" 7 739 832 382 ■ ■
15 Top cover 8 750 501 678 ■ ■
16 Side panel left 8 750 501 638 ■ ■
17 Partition panel 8 750 502 945 ■ ■
18 Control box compl 8 750 502 946 ■
18 Control box compl 8 750 502 960 ■
19 Cover control box 8 750 502 947 ■ ■
20 Housing PCB 8 750 502 948 ■ ■
21 Main control board 8 750 502 949 ■
21 Main control board 8 750 502 961 ■
22 Support 8 750 502 950 ■ ■
23 Housing 8 750 502 951 ■ ■
24 Terminal compl 8 750 502 952 ■ ■
25 Wire Holder 7 739 833 256 ■ ■
25 Terminal 8 750 502 953 ■ ■
26 Wire Joint, 8P 7 739 833 098 ■ ■
27 Cover compl 8 750 502 954 ■ ■
28 Label 8 750 502 955 ■ ■
29 Liquid valve compl 8 750 502 956 ■ ■
30 Liquid valve 7 739 832 386 ■ ■
31 Expansion valve 8 750 502 936 ■ ■
32 Four-way valve compl 8 750 502 957 ■
32 Four-way valve compl 8 750 502 962 ■
33 4-Way valve 7 739 833 052 ■ ■
34 DC Inverter Rotary Compressor 8 750 501 159 ■
34 Compressor 8 750 502 462 ■
35 Copper nut 3/8" 7 739 832 338 ■ ■
35 Pipe Nut TLM-A01 1/4" 7 739 832 339 ■ ■
36 Temperature Sensor (air) 7 739 832 979 ■ ■
37 Drain hose 7 739 832 686 ■ ■
38 Adapter 3/8-1/2 8 750 502 958 ■ ■
39 Cable 8 750 502 564 ■ ■
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CL5000M 105/4 E       7733701937

CL5000M 82/4 E       7733701936

Description Ordering no. C
L5

00
0M

 1
05

/4
 E

C
L5

00
0M

 8
2/

4 
E

Remarks
1 Rear net 8 750 502 534 ■ ■
2 Condenser compl. 8 750 501 730 ■
2 Condenser compl 8 750 502 617 ■
3 Pipe temperature sensor assembly 7 739 832 368 ■
3 Pipe Temperature Sensor 8 733 500 740 ■
4 Side panel right 8 750 503 468 ■ ■
5 Handle 8 750 503 469 ■ ■
6 Front cover 8 750 503 470 ■ ■
7 Handle 8 750 503 471 ■ ■
8 Valve plate 8 750 503 472 ■ ■
9 Chassis compl 8 750 503 473 ■
9 Chassis compl 8 750 503 484 ■

10 Front panel compl 8 750 503 474 ■ ■
11 Grill 8 750 503 475 ■ ■
12 Fan 7 739 833 036 ■ ■
13 DC fan motor 7 739 833 037 ■ ■
14 Holder (Fan motor) assembly 7 739 833 038 ■
14 Support fan motor 8 750 501 733 ■
15 Side panel left 8 750 503 476 ■ ■
16 Handle 8 750 503 477 ■ ■
17 Partition panel 8 750 503 478 ■
17 Partition panel 8 750 503 485 ■
18 Room Temperature Sensor 7 739 832 366 ■ ■
19 Top cover 8 750 503 479 ■ ■
20 Control box compl. 8 750 501 734 ■
20 Control box compl 8 750 503 486 ■
21 Electric Installing Box Cover 7 739 833 043 ■
21 Electric Installing Box Subassembly 7 739 833 065 ■
22 Main control board subassembly 8 733 500 780 ■
22 Main control board 8 750 501 735 ■
23 Electric Installing Box 7 739 833 045 ■
23 Electric Installing Box Subassembly 7 739 833 067 ■
24 Inverter module circuit board 8 750 501 180 ■
24 Inverter board 8 750 503 487 ■
25 Terminal Block Subassembly 7 739 833 047 ■
25 Terminal Block Subassembly 7 739 835 144 ■
26 Wire Holder 7 739 832 995 ■ ■
26 Wire Holder 7 739 833 048 ■ ■
28 Terminal Installing Plate 7 739 833 049 ■ ■
29 Terminal Installing Plate 7 739 833 050 ■ ■
30 Four-way valve compl 8 750 503 480 ■
30 Four-way valve compl 8 750 503 488 ■
31 4-Way valve 7 739 833 052 ■ ■
32 High pressure switch 8 750 502 659 ■ ■
33 Muffler 8 750 503 481 ■
33 Muffler 8 750 503 489 ■
34 Liquid Valve Assembly 7 739 833 054 ■ ■
35 Liquid valve 7 739 832 386 ■ ■
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CL5000M 105/4 E       7733701937

CL5000M 82/4 E       7733701936
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CL5000M 105/4 E       7733701937

CL5000M 82/4 E       7733701936

Description Ordering no. C
L5

00
0M

 1
05

/4
 E

C
L5

00
0M

 8
2/

4 
E

Remarks
36 Electric Expansive Valve Assembly 7 739 832 997 ■ ■
37 Copper nut 3/8" 7 739 832 338 ■ ■
37 Pipe Nut TLM-A01 1/4" 7 739 832 339 ■ ■
37 Pipe Nut TLM-C03 1/2" 7 739 832 398 ■ ■
38 DC Inverter Rotary Compressor 8 733 500 782 ■
38 DC Inverter Rotary Compressor 8 750 501 159 ■
39 Coil 7 739 832 458 ■
39 Reactor 8 750 503 490 ■
40 Discharge temperature sensor assembly 7 739 832 770 ■
40 Discharge Temperature Sensor 8 750 501 161 ■
41 Gas Valve Assembly 7 739 833 055 ■ ■
42 Gas valve 3/8" 7 739 832 382 ■ ■
43 Gas valve 1/2" 7 739 832 536 ■ ■
44 Suction Pipe Assembly 7 739 833 075 ■
44 Pipe 8 750 503 482 ■
45 Pressure Switch 7 739 833 057 ■
45 Low pressure switch 8 750 502 628 ■
46 Accumulator Cylinder 7 739 833 058 ■ ■
47 Drain hose 7 739 832 686 ■ ■
48 Adapter 1/2-3/8 8 750 503 483 ■ ■
49 Temperature Sensor 7 739 833 026 ■ ■
50 Compressor wire 7 739 834 978 ■ ■
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